
GOVIND BALLABH PANT INSTITUTE 
OF 

POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (GIPMER) 
(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 

1, J.L. NEHRU MARG, NEW DELHI-110002(INDIA) 
PH.91-11-23233001, 23234242 FAX: 91-11-23221835 

EMAIL:msgbpant@nic.in Website: www.gbpant.delhigovt.nic.in 

(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
 

F.30.1/GIPMER/INTERVIEW/JR/2019/17418-23    Date: 19.11.2020 

Corrigendum of Notice dated 27.10.2020 

 In partial modification of this office notice of even no. dated 27.10.2020 regarding  
interview for the post of Junior Residents (On regular basis) which were scheduled to be held 

on 23.11.2020.  

 The interview will be held on 23.11.2020 at 02.00 PM onward through online mode. The 
link for the same will be provided on emails of the applicant, therefore all the applicants are 

advised to check their email. 

 * If any  eligible applicant  not attend the online interview for any reason on 
the scheduled date and time, He/She may attend the interview personally  on 

24.11.2020 at 2.00 PM  at the venue mentioned in the Notice dated 27.10.2020. 

 The rest of the contents of the Notice dated 27.10.2020 will remain unchanged.  

 This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority, GIPMER.  

 
 (ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER) 

F.30.1/GIPMER/INTERVIEW/JR/2019/      Date:  

Copy to:- 

1.  The Dean, MAMC, GNCT of Delhi with the request to make arrangement to place the above 
notice    on the notice board of your College.  

2.  The Medical Superintendent, Lok Nayak Hospital, GNCT of Delhi with the request to make 
arrangement to place the above notice on the notice board of your Hospital.  

3.  The PS to Medical Director, GIPMER, New Delhi.  

4.  The Incharge (Server Room), GIPMER with the direction to upload the notice on the website 
of the institute immediately and also make necessary arrangements for online interview. 

5.  The Notice Board of the Administration Branch, GIPMER, New Delhi.  

6.  The Incharge Auditorium with the request to book the Auditorium on the above mentioned 
days/dates.  

 
 

(ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER) 


